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HAMILTON BULLDOGS
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Player
Grushnikov, Artem
Van Vliet, Noah
Moore, Lucas
Nelson, Noah
Roberts, Noah
Xhekaj, Arber
Morrison, Logan
White, Gavin
Hayes, Avery
Diaco, George
Biondi, Giordano
Mysak, Jan
Sims, Ethan
Kammerer, Colton
Humphrey, Ryan
McTavish, Mason
Anderson, Brenden
Winterton, Ryan
Costantini, Marco
Sherk, Lawson
Staios, Nathan
Drobac, Matteo
Donovan, Jorian
O'Keefe, Braeden
Duarte, Mark
Brown, Cole

Thomas, Patrick

Pos
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Ht
6.02
6.03
5.10
6.01
6.01
6.04
6.00
6.00
5.10
5.07
5.11
6.00
5.10
6.01
6.00
6.01
6.05
6.02
6.01
6.02
5.10
6.01
6.02
5.09
6.02
6.03
5.11

Wt
180
215
175
175
185
204
180
180
175
160
174
180
170
185
175
207
210
190
185
201
178
180
180
165
185
170
160

DOB
2003-03-20
2004-02-18
2005-06-07
2005-03-28
2005-12-02
2001-01-30
2002-07-09
2002-11-12
2002-10-10
2002-02-14
2002-08-13
2002-06-24
2002-01-08
2001-10-21
2003-04-08
2003-01-30
2003-03-04
2003-09-04
2002-08-04
2003-05-03
2001-05-17
2003-08-07
2004-04-05
2005-06-08
2002-09-27
2005-04-27
2004-08-21

Hometown
Yegoryevsk, RUS
Toronto, ON
Peterborough, ON
London, ON
Uxbridge, ON
Hamilton, ON
Guelph, ON
Brockville, ON
Westland, Ml
London, ON
Sudbury, ON
Litvinov, CZE
Hamilton, ON
Brooklin, ON
Northville, Ml
Carp, ON
Ohsewken, ON
Whitby, ON
Hamilton, ON
Halton Hills, ON
Oakville, ON
Oakville, ON
Richmond, ON
St. Catharines, ON
Hamilton, ON
Aurora, ON
Hamilton, ON




WINDSOR SPITFIRES
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Player

Ribau, Nathan
Sobolev, Daniil
Abraham, Ryan
Cuylle, Will
Maillet, Jacob
Miedema, Ethan
DeAngelis, Nicholas
Ride, Bronson
Baisov, Avval
Renwick, Michael
D'Amico, Daniel
Medina, Xavier
Onuska, Mathias
Henault, Louka
Christopoulos, Alex
Johnston, Wyatt
Perrott, Andrew
Currie, Josh
Jodoin, James
Downey, Kyle
Maggio, Matthew
Zito, Pasquale
Peer, Oliver

O'Flaherty, Christopher

Pos

LW

LW

LW

LW
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LW

RW
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LW
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Ht
6.01

6.00
5.10
6.04
6.01
6.04
6.02
6.06
6.00
6.00
5.10
6.00
6.02
5.11
5.11
6.02
6.00
6.02
6.03
6.01
6.00
6.01
6.00
6.02

Wt
185

210
164
210
187
201
192
193
187
187
197
171
180
180
192
181
212
170
210
179
181
176
166
188

DOB
2002-04-07

2003-03-03
2004-04-05
2002-02-05
2003-03-13
2005-03-22
2004-05-22
2005-01-14
2004-04-26
2002-01-26
2001-01-26
2002-01-20
2002-05-30
2001-01-31
2003-03-26
2003-05-14
2001-08-24
2002-07-01
2003-02-04
2004-03-04
2002-11-25
2003-06-01
2003-03-09
2005-03-12

Hometown
Oakville, ON

St. Petersburg, RUS
Livonia, Ml
Toronto, ON
Dundas, ON
Cobourg, ON
King City, ON
Oakville, ON
Khanty Mansiysk, RUS
Mississauga, ON
Caledon, ON
Detroit, Ml
Waterloo, ON
Montreal, QC
Richmond Hill, ON
Toronto, ON
Columbia Station, OH
Pickering, ON
Oakville, ON
Caledon, ON
Tecumseh, ON
Ottawa, ON
Burlington, ON
Chicago, IL




PLAYOFF MATCHUP

Hamilton Bulldogs:

Record: 13 -1

Goals Scored: 68 | Goals Against: 29
Windsor Spitfires:

Record: 13 -7

Goals Scored: 76 | Goals Against: 55

GAME 2NOTES

Avery Hayes took over Game 2 with 2 goals & 2 assists
to lead all scorers in the game.

After giving up the opening goal, Hamilton scored 4
straight, with 3 coming within a 3:20 span in the first
period, to mount a lead the team wouldn’t relinquish.

Mason McTavish dominated the faceoff circle in Game
2 going an astounding 13 of 15 at the dot.

Daniel D’Amico led a late game comeback for the
Spitfires, picking up the primary assist on each of the
last two Windsor goals.




